because his LPR system did not recognize Jamison’s temporary tag and because he could not 

clearly confirm its validity when he pulled behind Jamison.48 See, e.g., Wade v. State, 33 So.3d 

498, 504-06 (Miss. Ct. App. 2009) (holding that officer was justified in stopping individual with 

temporary tag); see also Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($20,800.00) in U.S. Currency 

v. State ex rel. Miss. Bureau of Narcotics, 115 So. 3d 137, 140 (Miss. Ct. App. 2013) (explaining 

that reasonable suspicion existed where officer mistakenly thought temporary out-of-state tag 

was expired because “a Mississippi [officer] [cannot] be charged with perfect knowledge of